



**Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Contribution**  
**El Hombre Nacho Cheese Tortilla Pieces #2005**  
**1.60oz Serving 90ct per Case**

**Product Formulation Sheet: Whole Grains**

Description of Credible Grain Ingredient	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g)	Creditable Amount
WG Yellow Corn Flour	33.28	16.0	2.00
<b>Total Creditable Amount:</b>			<b>2.00</b>

**This product meets the Whole-Grain Rich Criteria and does not contain non-creditable grains.**



<b>El Hombre Nacho Cheese Tortilla Chips</b> Serving Size: 1.60 oz Yield: 1
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 1.6 oz Serving Weight 45.0 gm
<b>Amounts Per Serving</b> Calories 222.0 kcal <b>Total Fat</b> 13 gm Saturated Fat 2.0 gm Trans Fat 0.0 gm* <b>Cholesterol</b> 1.0 mg <b>Sodium</b> 200 mg <b>Potassium</b> 15.0 mg* <b>Carbohydrates</b> 24.0 gm Fiber 2.0 gm Sugars 1.0 gm <b>Protein</b> 2.6 gm
Iron 0% Calcium 0% Vitamin A (IU) 0% Vitamin C 0% Vitamin D 0% Saturated Fat % of Calories 8.0% * = Indicates missing Nutrient
Information ^ = Indicates user added nutrient. WARNING: TRANS FAT VALUES ARE PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, NOT FOR MONITORING PURPOSES.

**Ingredients:**

Whole grain corn flour, Non-hydrogenated Canola or Soybean oil, Water, A dehydrated blend of Cheese (Whey (From Milk), Granular Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Sunflower Oil, Whey Protein Concentrate, Lactose, Maltodextrin, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Contains Less than 2% of Citric Acid, Blue Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Lactic Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6)

**Packaging and Storage Information:** 90 bags per case. 4 months shelf life.

**Allergen Statement:** Contains Milk. Manufactured on Equipment Shared with Soy & Wheat Products.

I certify that the above information is true and correct.

Signature:

*James L. Melikian*

Date: June 29, 2018